3.1.8 Insurance Requirements 

3.1.8.1 Operating Company’s insurance policies 

The Operating Company has taken out insurance policies against third-party damage arising from the 
performance of its commercial activities for an amount of not less than twenty-five million Euro (€ 
25,000,000.00). 

3.1.8.2 User’s insurance policies 

a) The User shall procure and maintain for the entire duration of the Capacity Agreement, at no 
expense to the Operating Company, comprehensive general liability insurance in an amount not less 
than twenty-five million Euros (€ 25,000,000), providing coverage for personal injury, death and/or 
property damage resulting from each occurrence or related series of occurrences caused by the User 
and/or by the User’s Group.  

b) The User shall procure that the following insurances are effective and maintained by the Ship